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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has proposed to launch schemes for slum free cities across the country and if so, the details thereof; and
(b) the details of such schemes and the names of the cities of Uttar Pradesh which are likely to be made slum free during the next five years?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Answer
Minister of state in the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): In pursuance of the Government's vision of facilitating housing to all by 2022, the Government is implementing Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban) Mission. The Mission aims to provide assistance to all States/UTs in addressing the housing requirement of the slum dwellers and urban poor through the following four verticals:
(i) "In-situ" Slum Redevelopment;
(ii) Credit-Linked Subsidy Scheme;
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(iii) Affordable Housing in Partnership; and
(iv) Beneficiary-led individual house construction or enhancement.

As on date, a total number of 628 cities/towns of State of Uttar Pradesh have been included under the Mission. List of cities/towns is at annexure.
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